# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI328988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANCOSMA SA	06/20/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ADM International Sàrl	
Street Address:	A one Business Center	
Internal Address:	La piece 3	
City:	Rolle	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1180	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9241981
Patent Number:	9516892

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152438533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022378596

Email: patentmail@seckelip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Nicolas E. Seckel

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave NW Ste 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicolas Seckel
SIGNATURE:	Nicolas Seckel
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P145\_USpat9241981-US9516892\_PANCOSMA-ADM\_Partial\_Assignment\_Ltr\_06-20-2024#page1.tiff source=P145 USpat9241981-US9516892 PANCOSMA-ADM Partial Assignment Ltr 06-20-2024#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 067862 FRAME: 0267 508624702

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PANCOSMA S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 6, Voie-des-Traz, CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex, Switzerland, is, by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) or co-inventor(s), the owner of an undivided share of the entire right, title and interest of the said inventor(s) or co-inventor(s) in the inventions described in:

- U.S. Patent No. 9,241,981 entitled USE OF A FOOD ADDITIVE BASED ON AT LEAST ONE PHYTONUTRIENT FOR STIMULATING VACCINE IMMUNITY AGAINST APICOMPLEXA IN ANIMALS
- U.S. Patent No. 9,516,892 entitled USE IN RUMINANTS OF A FOOD ADDITIVE INCLUDING A SWEETENER

Hereinafter the INVENTIONS,

WHEREAS, **ADM International Sàrl**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of **Switzerland** and having its principal place of business at **A one Business Center, La piece 3, CH-1180 Rolle, Switzerland**, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said INVENTIONS and said U.S. Patents Nos. 9,241,981 – 9,516,892;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, his/her/its/their entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to, and under the said INVENTIONS and said U.S. Patents Nos. 9,241,981 – 9,516,892, and any and all applications for patent that may be filed therefor and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, and any and all continuations, divisionals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations or revisions thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all documents necessary in connection with said INVENTIONS and said U.S. Patents Nos. 9,241,981 – 9,516,892, and any application(s) for patent or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, revision, or filed or refiled application(s) thereof or any patent(s) that may issue therefrom, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such applications or patents as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. Legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE for any such applications or patents in any Patent Office are hereby authorized to insert any such application

or patent numbers and dates hereon, when known.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all documents necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding(s) which may be declared concerning said INVENTIONS and said U.S. Patents Nos. 9,241,981 – 9,516,892, and any application(s) for patent or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, revision, or filed or refiled application(s) thereof or any patent(s) that may issue therefrom, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have affixed their signatures.

Assignor:	PANCOSMA S	S.A.
-----------	------------	------

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Name:

Title:

Date:

ARIANNA RIGH

Digestos

20.06.2024

Assignee: ADM International Sàrl

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Name:

Title:

Date:

EMMANUEL

MANAGING OFFICER

20.06.2024

Page 2 of 2